### 502027481 08/16/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Melvyn H. Kreitzer	02/09/2011
Kevin M. Montgomery	02/15/2011
Jacob Moskovich	02/09/2011
Brian D. Rau	02/15/2011
Thomas L. Treon	02/14/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Midmark Corporation
Street Address:	60 Vista Drive
City:	Versailles
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45380

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13579436

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5132416234 **Phone**: 513-241-2324

Email: pschreiber@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIDTF-528US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Dorton	PATENT

502027481 REEL: 028798 FRAME: 0843

OP \$40.00 13579436

# Total Attachments: 6 source=MIDTF\_528US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=MIDTF\_528US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=MIDTF\_528US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=MIDTF\_528US\_Assignment#page4.tif source=MIDTF\_528US\_Assignment#page5.tif source=MIDTF\_528US\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 028798 FRAME: 0844

Attorney Docket: MIDTF-528P2WO

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, We, Melvyn H. Kreitzer, Kevin M. Montgomery, Jacob Moskovich, Brian D. Rau, and Thomas, L. Treon, hereby assign to Midmark Corporation, a corporation of Ohio and having a place of business at 60 Vista Drive, Versailles, Ohio 45380, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled,

# LED LIGHT FOR EXAMINATIONS AND PROCEDURES

- [ ] filed on even date herewith, or
- [X] filed on February 16, 2010 as application Serial No. 61/304,848 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor,

  (I hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 2700 Carew Tower, 441 Vine Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202, to insert herein the application serial number of said application when known.)

this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028798 FRAME: 0845

	F, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>[[NC NNA]</u>
$\underline{\qquad}$ OHIO, this $\underline{\qquad}$ day of	, 2011.
_	MHM
	Melvyn H. Kreitzer
STATE OF Ohio	<i>;</i>
	:SS.
COUNTY OF Hamilton	<u>;</u>
Before me this $\underline{\mathcal{A}}$	day of <u>february</u> , 2011,
	reitzer, a citizen of the <u>United States</u> , residing in
Cincinnati, Ohio and particularly a	t <u>3681 Carpenters Creek Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio</u>
45241, known to me to be the per	son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged th	at he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	
RY COMPANY	Matt Mix
MATT MUMFORD	Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires Dec. 13, 2014	
THE TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	12-13-14

In Witness Where	oF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>CINCINNAT I</u> OHIO
	FEBRUARY, 2011.
	Fair m med
	Kevin M. Montgomery
STATE OF OHIO	_;
	:SS.
COUNTY OF WARREN	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Before me this	5th day of FEBRUARY, 2011,
personally appeared Kevin M. M.	ontgomery, a citizen of the <u>United States</u> , residing in
Cincinnati, Ohio and particularly	at <u>12031 Cedarcreek Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45240,</u>
known to me to be the person wh	nose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment
and acknowledged that he execu	ted the same as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.	
LORI DELEON	Notary Public
Notary Public, State of Oh My Commission Expires 1-2:	My Commission Expires: 1/23/12

3 of 6

[Notary's Seal Here]

, this day of	pereto set my hand and seal at Ginginal, ebruary, 2011.  Ob Moskovich
STATE OF Onio : SS. COUNTY OF Hamilton :	
personally appeared <u>Jacob Moskovich</u> <u>Cincinnati, Ohio</u> and particularly at <u>750</u> known to me to be the person whose r	day of
MATT MUMFORD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires Dec. 13, 2014  [Notary's Seal Here]	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

Rubine a the folioe ero besettings of the first of the property policy of the following

In Witness Whereof,	, I hereto set my hand and seal at / ov ELAND
<i>ОНЮ</i> , this _ <i>L</i> _57#_ day of _	FECRUARY, 2011.
	E. g. D.
B	Brian D. Rau
STATE OF Ohio :	
	SS.
COUNTY OF Hamilton:	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	A grain
	h day of <u>February</u> , 2011,
personally appeared Brian D. Rau,	a citizen of the <u>United States</u> , residing in <u>Cincinnati</u> ,
Ohio and particularly at 7420 S. Tin	mberline Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45243, known to me
to be the person whose name is su	bscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that he executed the	e same as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.	
Angela Eddy  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires 10-20-2	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 10-20-14

[Notary's Seal Here]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 182 Susque Ηλωμ
AVE. EXETER, PA, this HTH day of FEBRUARY , 2011.
Lomas Lag
Thomas L. Treon
STATE OF PENNSYLVANTA:  280-82-9348 :ss.  COUNTY OF LUZERNE:
Before me this 14th day of February , 2011,
personally appeared <u>Thomas L. Treon</u> , a citizen of the <u>United States</u> , residing in
Versailles, Ohio and particularly at 58 Vertie Lane, Versailles, Ohio 45380, known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and
acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.
Llense L hlusey Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <i>Θ</i> / <i>2</i> 4/ <i>I2</i> [Notary's Seal Here]
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Denise L. Dorsey, Notary Public Exeter Boro, Luzzerne County My Commission Expires June 24, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028798 FRAME: 0850